Fielding Elementary School

Kristi Capener Principal Jeriann Stevenson Secretary



50 West Main Street Fielding, UT 8431

Box Elder School District Board of Education:

Fielding Elementary Community Council would like to amend our Trustlands plan to purchase Smart Boards for our classrooms. Because of the difficulty of hiring personnel for our open aide positions, we haven't been able to fill two positions this year. We would like to use the unused funds to purchase the Smart Boards. A number of our Smart Boards are starting to go out. This would be \$3015.00. On January 25, at our monthly meeting, Amy Harrah made a motion to purchase additional Smart Boards. Sheila Bishop seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous to purchase the Smart Boards. 3 members were absent. We would also like to use additional unused Trustland funds for supplies (paper, ink etc.) for math and literacy. This would be an additional \$1137.66.

Thank you,

Fielding Community Council

Kristi Capener